

**CLMA No. 13736 of 2014 (Stay application)**

**In**

**AO No. 582 of 2014**

**Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.**

Mr. B.K. Gupta, Advocate for the appellant.

Heard.

Admit.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Steps be taken within a week.

Call the Lower Court's records.

If the appellant deposits 50 per cent of the decretal amount including the compulsory statutory amount within two months from today before the tribunal concerned, recovery of the decretal amount in pursuance of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed till further orders of this Court.

Stay application (CLMA No. 13736 of 2014) stands disposed of accordingly.

List this appeal in due course.

**(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)**

**02.12.2014**