

SI. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	DAILY LOK ADALAT'S ORDERS
Daily Lok Adalat Order No.	07.05.2025		<p>AO No. 582 of 2014 <u>Hon'ble J.C.S. Rawat, J. (Retd.)</u> <u>Mahesh Chandra Pant, Adv./Member</u></p> <p>Mr. Bindesh Kumar Gupta, Advocate for the appellatant through video conferencing. Mr. Bhuvnesh Joshi, Advocate for respondent no.1 and 2.</p> <p>Respondent no. 1-Smt. Deepa Mehra is present in Daily Lok Adalat today.</p> <p>After perusal of the record and deliberation in between the parties the learned counsel for the insurance company pointed out that ground 5 of the appeal and contended that the matter cannot be decided in the Daily Lok Adalat and matter requires the appreciation of the evidence by the Hon'ble Court. Hence, the matter be sent to the Hon'ble Court.</p> <p>In view of the above, the matter be sent to the Hon'ble Court for final adjudication.</p> <p>(Mahesh Ch. Pant, Adv./Member) (J.C.S.Rawat,J.(Retd.)</p> <p>07.05.2025 07.05.2025</p> <p>Nahid</p>

--	--	--	--